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THE DUBAND working drawings: call forIram construction throughout, full base,ment, wide siding, brick fireplace, asphaltshingles, concrete steps, and wrought Ironrailings.
By placing a dormer in the rear, two bed¬

rooms can be finished on the second floor,In addition to those shown on the iirst floor.
The kitchen, with cross light and ventila¬

tion, is located in the front, convenient to
the entrance and opening into the bedroom
hall. There is ample space for dining in the
kitchen. The sink is under the windows, re¬

frigerator on the inside . wall and stove atthe end of the kitchen counter-
Closet space is provided by the wardrobe

type closets in the bedrooms, coat closetsfor the entrance and the linen closet In the' bedroom hall.
Dimensions are 34 feet by 24 feet. Area e-

quals 861 square feet, cubage 19,727 cubicfeet.
For further information about THE DU-

RAND, write the Small House Planning Bu¬
reau, St Cloud, Minn.

Each kind of tree, shrub, or
plant has a best time and method
lor propagating it. We cannot
discuss all of them here but there
are a few plants that are mosi
successfully propagated at this
season of the year.
For example, many gardeners

In Eastern North Carolina are
growing the evergreen species of
azaleas. Of course it is easy to
purchase azaleas Irom the nur¬
series, but that will take money
and it is not very difficult to grow
your own if you are willing to
give them some care. Azaleas
may be easily propagated by cut¬
tings taken from the plant in
July. The cuttings should be made
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of the present season's wood, a-
bout four inches long, after the
base of the new stem has become
partially matured.
The best medium in which to

root azaleas is a mixture of half
pure sand and half peat moss.This material may be put in a
special frame or shallow box to
a depth of about six inches* in a
place whef-e the frame can be
shaded and watered when neces¬
sary.
The leaves should be strippedfrom the lower half of the cut¬

ting, the basal end cut with a
sharp knife, and dipped in a pre¬
pared powder. Then the cuttings
are Inserted In the sand and peatmixture about half their length

Paint Spring's gay colors onto ail your walls

for the months of indoor living
ahead. Brighten your

rooms now with Kur-

fees Flat-Tint wall fin-

/ ish. See a rainbow of

^8^^ J Flat-Tint wall colors and

- / many enamels to match
/ at our store. We'll be glad

If / to help you select a glorious
new decoration scheme

for your house.* Guaranteed by ^Good Housekeeping

PHIFER HARDWARE
Phone 46

and firmed. They may be set
close together in rows. Strict at¬
tention must be paid to shadingand watering. In a few weeks
roots will develop on most of the
cuttings and they should be pot¬
ted up or transplanted to a cold
frame where they can be protect¬
ed until ready to set out in a per¬
manent place.
The peach is another plant that

must be propagated at this time
of the year. The peach will not
come true to variety from seed;therefore if you have any peachseedlings it is best to graft a
known variety upon them. Sincethe peach cannot be grafted suc¬
cessfully in winter like the apple,it must be budded during July or
August. Contact your countyagent at once for Instructions or
bulletins on budding peach trees.
Pecans are also budded at this

time of year. A pecan does not
come true to variety from seed.

About 330,000 fewer workers
were employed on farms in 1951than in 1950. Indications are that
the average number of workers
on farms in 1952 will be even
smaller.

Poultry specialists at State
College say that when broilersfail to grow uniformly, the poultryman should try to find the
cause of the trouble and, if pos¬sible, correct It.

Brownie Scouts
Home From Camp
Seven Kings Mountain Brown¬

ie Scouts are home from the two-
week Brownie Camp at Camp Ro¬
tary, which was attended by 103
girls from ten surrounding com¬
munities.
Attending the camp from Kings

Mountain were Joyce Plonk, Ma¬
rian Plonk, Carol Jean Goter,
Nancy Hovis, Margaret Jackson,
Doris Dixon and Phyllis Bumgar-
dner.
In spite of the hot weather the

campers had fun on hikes, moun¬
tain climbing, and cookouts. Cool
dips in the swimming pool helped
to fight the weather. A ceremon-
nial campflre during the first
week and a Circus during the
second week were highlight ac¬
tivities for the campers.
The program was carried out

under the direction of an adult
staff of 14 counselors aided by
good cooks in the kitchen.
Staff members were Misses

Mary Ann Dicklson, Ellen Seaber,
and Lillian Harding on the water¬
front; Misses Nancy Knox, Aline
Dall, Barbara Brawley, Martha
Sibley, Betty Jean Holmes, Doro¬
thy Hlnton, Frances Hasty and
June Martin in the Units; Miss
Frances Thompson, Registered
Nurse; Mrs. Ross, Dietitian; and
Miss Jane Bachman, Program Di¬
rector. The camp is under the di¬
rection of Miss Frances Keating,Executive Director for the Pio¬
neer Area Council of Girl Scouts.-
Four weeks of camp for Senior

and Intermediate Girl Scouts be¬
gan Monday.
North Carolina is one of six

Southern States to be visited tin
group tours to be sponsored by
the Sixth International Grassland
Congress in late August and ear¬
ly September.

STOP CRABGRA5S
BEFORE IT RUINS YOUR LAWN

It's easy with Scoffs.
anti-Crabgrass Powder

SCt/TL

WARD'S SEED & FEED STORE
Phone 396 Cherokee St.

Another lawn Cor* product by
th# nokirt of ScoMt S*«<f

just scatter SCUTL over the lawn with
a Scotts Spreader. The clean granular

porticles knock out Crobgrass . leave
good grasses unharmed.
Three or (our SCUH-ings at weekly
intervals save your lawn from demon
Crabgrass. Prices per single treatment:
400 tq ft ¦ 79c 1250 sq H ¦ $ 1.95

5500 sq ft - 55.85
saea. sputAotus moke play of lown weeding, feeding of seed¬
ing. Sturdy it*«l construction, rubber. tired . $7 35, $12.50 ond JJ9.50

: P E R S O N A l. S :
Mrs. Betty Hughes and Miss

Armittee Farris are spending the
week in Tennessee. They accom¬
panied their uncle and aunt,Rev- and Mrs. E. O. Gore home,who had been visiting friends
and relatives in Kings Mountain.

Miss Jane MacLeod of New
York City visited in the home of
Mr. and Mrs. Bill Klein this
weekend. Miss MacLeod is (Mrs.
Klein's sister.

Guests in the home of (Mr. and
Mrs. W. T. Weir during the holi¬
days were Mr. and Mrs. W. F.
Shaw of Birmingham, Ala., Mr.
C. M. Ellerbe, Joan and Elliott
Ellerbe of Watenboro, S. C., Mr.
and Mrs. Paul Frye of Albemarle.

Mr. and Mrs. E. C. Aderholdt
and son of Indianapolis, Ind..
were guests of Mr. Aderhold's
parents, Mr. and Mrs. I. E. Ader¬
holdt for several days this week.

Mrs. Andrew Jenkins and dau¬
ghter, "Ducky", Becky and JudyBabington and Bobbie White
spent the Fourth at ChimneyRock with Mr. and Mrs. HarryHamrick.

^
Miss Virginia Summers leaves

Charlotte by plane Saturdaynight for Miami. From Miami
she will fly to Mexico City for
two weeks, also visiting other
points of interest.

Mrs. Eugene Matthews re¬
turned home Sunday from Appa¬
lachian Hall in Asheville where
she hag been receiving treat¬
ment for nearly three weeks:

Mr. and Mrs. Charles Broward
of Charlotte were Sunday guests
Of their daughter. Mrs. George
T. Mauney and family.

Mr. and Mrs. Fred Hamrick
and son, FYeddie, Mrs. GradyRhea and daughter, Linda, have
returned home from a visit with
Mr. and Mrs. Jennings Hinson
Of Chandler

Mrs..O. W. Myers left Sunday
on a 'buying trip to New York
for Myers' Dress Shop.

Mr. and Mrs. E. T. Plott, Cyn¬thia and Franklin Plott were
guests of Mrs. Plott's mother,
Mrs. B. M. Welsk in Charlotte
during the weekend.

Ben Bridges and sons of Salis¬
bury were guests during the hol¬
idays of his father, B. H. Bridges.

Mr. and Mrs. W. T. Adams and
daughter, Margaret, of Lakeland,
Fla., are guests of Mr. and Mnc
E. T. Plott. Mrs. Adams and Mrs.
Plott are sisters.

Headline^ Quality and Value
In Style-right

genuine <~Pcmama
SUMMER STRAWS

i .

. Hondwovcn . . by expert South AmoriJ
con wcovers. »

. Only the finest, most durable Toquillo(Polyoma) straw fibres used.

. Invisible air vents keep out sun's hot
rays . . . permit cool air circulation.

. Cushion-comfort fit . . . genuine leother
sweatband . specially constructed to
provide firm fit without binding.

k Protective oilsilk lining behind sweat-band resists oil ojid pctspirotior^ (taint.

A "brimful' of value, comfort and styling in luxury:quality genuine Ponamos >. to flotter every typeof face Colorful bonds ... in rictilyhued Island
potterns conservative stripes and solids Regularond long ovojs BleoctrPcT'ond Noturol Panama
shodes

$198

Other outstanding values in Summer Straws at $1.59 & $2.98

Home of Better Values

MEN'S
STORE

BUDGET ESTIMATE
Fox Cleveland County, North Carolina

For the Fiscal Year Beginning July I, 1952 and Ending June 30, 1953 Based on Valuation of $62,000,000.00.

General Fund ....

Poor Fund .......

Debt Service
Old Age Assistance .......

Aid To Dependent Children
Aid To Blind .

Hospital,
Health Department
County Agent

'

County Accountant
Welfare Administration
Revaluation ....;.

Suggeited
Appropriation

146,900.00
40,000.00
31,479.61
40,800.00
27,000.00
3,752.16

30,000.00
26,170.00
17,390.00
5,500.00
25,906.00
28,629.49

COUNTY SCHOOLS
Current Expense .**. . 205,350.00
Capital Outlay 230,000.00
Debt Service 104,513.25

Unencumbered
Balance* and

Surplus
Revenue

15,381.06
9,963.12
5,290.12
6,780.26
4,140.26
2,000.73
1,020.51
3,094.81
2,900.26
2,494.55
4,504.81

150,000.00
835.90

Net Revenue
Required

131,518.94
30,036.88
26,189.49
34.019.74
22.859.74
1,751.43

28,979.49
23,075.19
14,489.74
3,005.45
21,401.19
28,979.49

205,350.00
80,000.00

1 03,677.35

Ettlmated
Mite. Revenue

44,581.59
4,000.00

54,659.34
16,246.69

Intangible
Tax

Allotment

3,237,35
926.88

1 ,079.49
539.74*
539.74
77.43

1,079.49
755.19
539 74
215.45
755.19

1 ,079.49

5.610.66
2,373.31
3,237.35

Net Revenue
Required

From w*y

83J00.00
25,110.00
25,1 10,00
33.4SO.IK)
22.320.00
1,674.00

27,900.00
22.320.00
13.950:00
2,790.00
20,646.00
27,900.00

145,080.00
61,380,00
100,440.00

Estimated
Discounts And
Uncollected

To*

<1.300.00
2,790.00
.2,790.00
3,720.00
2,480.00
186.00

3,100.00
2,480.00
1 ,550 00
310.00

2,294.00
3,100.00

16.1 20.00
6,820.00
11,160.00

Futimated
Levy

93,000.00
27,900.00
27,900.00
37,200.00
24,800.00

1 ,860.00
3.1O0.OO
24,800.(K)
15,500 00
3,100.00
22,940.00
31,000.00

161.200.00
68,200.00

1 1 1 ,600:00

F*Umaifd
Tax Ratr

. 1 5000

.045OO

.04500
.06000
.04000
.(>0800
.05000
.01000
.02500
.00500
.03700
.05000

.55000

.26000
-.11000
.1800O

.55000

TOTAL COUNTY WIDE 963,740.51

SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS
¦.Vutrement*
Debt Service

208,406.39 755,334.12 119,487.62 22,046.50

Boling Springs
Fallston
Grover
No. 3 Township
Lattimore
Casar
Kings Mtn. (Debt Service)
Kings Mtn, (Supplement) ,

Shelby (Debt Service) ....

Shelby (Supplement)

1,216.25
108.00
140.00
336.00
336.00

. 112.00
1,430.00

11,000.00
15,166.50
64,000.00

ruimoted
L*yj

.05000

.40000

.10000

613,800.00 68,200.00 682,000.00

DISTRICT ROAD TAXES

No. 9 Township
Debt Seivtce
Requirement
3,329.56

.20000

.45000

Estimated
Lev*

.08000

1.10

roiu

.30000

MAX HAMRICK, County Auditor, July 2, 1952


